
SINGLES "A" DIVISION average=>

177

P
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C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING

TOT

INDIVIDUAL

PRIZE

1 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 188 224 235 222 681 126 807 $92.00
2 DonKonics, John 73 8970-18904 204 258 222 236 716 78 794 $81.00
3 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 213 236 244 243 723 51 774 $70.00
4 Dehart, Bob 0 231-1396 182 196 176 234 606 144 750 $60.00
5 Mattus, Greg 108 8970-18872 191 219 205 206 630 117 747 $49.00
6 Locke, Del 73 284-529 191 180 213 234 627 117 744 $38.00
7 Hunt, Wilson 73 210-11227 189 204 227 187 618 123 741 $28.00
8 Cartwright, Wayne 55 231-1081 183 202 180 214 596 141 737 $17.00
9 Ruppert, Tom 19 226-3085 183 184 203 202 589 141 730

10 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 188 192 199 195 586 126 712
11 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 182 158 146 263 567 144 711
12 Willey, Jim 19 226-165 180 210 173 176 559 150 709
13 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 181 198 163 200 561 147 708
tie Close, Alan 73 226-6723 192 202 203 186 591 114 705
tie King, Arthur 55 231-109 193 212 220 162 594 111 705
16 Reed, Albert 73 284-2026 180 142 197 215 554 150 704
tie Surratt, James 105 263-16851 184 144 207 213 564 138 702
tie Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 183 188 201 172 561 141 702
19 Ramin, Richard 73 226-9456 194 234 172 182 588 108 696
20 Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 182 192 165 193 550 144 694
21 Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 188 194 142 231 567 126 693
22 Babiarz, Charlie 55 231-1036 188 182 161 223 566 126 692
tie Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 212 197 213 622 66 688
tie Bustos, Herman 128 210-3920 180 188 168 182 538 150 688
25 Swindle, James 123 284-736 178 181 150 192 523 156 679
tie Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 200 193 204 191 588 90 678
tie Dorsey, Ralph 19 226-1064 198 267 164 151 582 96 678
tie Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 193 147 216 192 555 111 666
tie Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 204 211 188 189 588 78 666
30 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 177 145 184 176 505 159 664
31 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 180 135 202 172 509 150 659
32 Davis, Ernie 8 226-2424 204 228 169 179 576 78 654
33 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 197 197 179 176 552 99 651
34 Collette, Dale 112 263-2242 187 148 187 182 517 129 646
35 Sepulveda, John 73 284-2031 180 134 192 169 495 150 645
36 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 216 220 190 191 601 42 643
37 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 183 174 131 193 498 141 639
38 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 217 202 183 213 598 39 637
39 Fry, John 161 226-3966 210 212 158 204 574 60 634
40 Tinsley, Bill 19G 8970-15771 196 173 169 172 514 102 616
41 Grilley , Lynn 62 11-368594 191 169 175 152 496 117 613
42 Blackshere, Mark 73 226-15300 190 120 200 169 489 120 609
43 Bock, Larry 19 226-3149 220 219 193 162 574 30 604
44 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 183 162 142 155 459 141 600
45 Walker, John 0 226-6848 217 197 174 182 553 39 592
46 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 185 147 136 152 435 135 570
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SINGLES "B" DIVISION average <

177

P
LA
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SING

TOT

INDIVIDUAL

PRIZE

1 Lopez, Art 108 226-119 172 189 189 215 593 174 767 $90.00
2 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 153 165 185 169 519 231 750 $79.00
3 Lettiere, Joe 19 226-12290 160 196 190 146 532 210 742 $69.00
4 Jenkins, James L 73 8970-20542 169 176 208 173 557 183 740 $59.00
5 Pesek III, John 59 2893-400 146 128 209 148 485 252 737 $43.00
6 Heffron, Lewis 6 210-12991 171 181 182 192 555 177 732 $43.00
7 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 140 159 155 146 460 270 730 $28.00
8 Carey, Bob 62 272-1013 169 202 180 158 540 183 723 $17.00
9 Elliott, Dennis 73 9005-20066 141 165 136 153 454 267 721

10 Okumura, Victor 59 231-109 141 115 170 163 448 267 715
11 McAninch, Harvey 62 231-1442 151 113 164 199 476 237 713
12 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 156 142 172 175 489 222 711
13 Weimann, Donald 19  8970-23112 146 151 166 136 453 252 705
14 Henry, Donald 59 8970-17732 167 192 162 157 511 189 700
15 Cardona , Al 62 272-1013 173 145 163 220 528 171 699
16 Liddicoat, Dennis 73 226-7039 168 153 179 180 512 186 698
17 Wyllie, James 19 226-15026 166 176 183 147 506 192 698
18 Rudiger, Elo 59G  210-747 152 145 138 175 458 234 692
19 Reading, William 123 226-10932 153 138 153 169 460 231 691
20 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 157 190 162 509 177 686
21 Beutler, Wayne 45 288-189 169 192 135 171 498 183 681
22 Bowers, Richard 6 247-364 160 133 174 164 471 210 681
23 Wallin, Roger 59 284-736 174 165 161 186 512 168 680
24 Rochin, Bob 155 210-6350 174 165 171 175 511 168 679
25 Ingram, Terry 55 231-1442 175 192 164 155 511 165 676
26 Erickson, James 8 226-1716 176 172 174 164 510 162 672
27 Priest, Roy 19 8970-19528 160 149 152 161 462 210 672
28 Siegfried, Wayne 11 231-1451 170 146 183 162 491 180 671
29 Kupras, Paul 128 210-1374 175 176 160 166 502 165 667
30 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 170 136 170 177 483 180 663
31 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 160 126 173 151 450 210 660
32 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 173 137 159 183 479 171 650
33 Paulson , Don 62 272-1073 176 132 174 176 482 162 644
34 Jeong , David 62 272-2596 154 149 143 121 413 228 641
35 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 133 123 118 106 347 291 638
36 Carr, Eric 55 231-412 167 133 157 155 445 189 634
37 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 170 142 151 159 452 180 632
38 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 2014-2015 170 134 165 150 449 180 629
39 VerLinden, Jay 174 TBD 174 148 156 157 461 168 629
40 Peterson, Bruce 19 8970-23922 140 120 124 111 355 270 625
41 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 161 129 138 148 415 207 622
42 Kapus, George 19 8970-19282 169 123 156 157 436 183 619
43 Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 168 131 141 151 423 186 609
44 Royster, Chuck 123 284-5024 167 146 136 138 420 189 609
45 Palmer, Frank 105 250-1175 173 138 138 145 421 171 592
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DOUBLES "A" DIVISION AVERAGE=>
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0.5 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 364 182 232 194 608 171 1520 $111.50
1 Locke, Del 73 284-529 364 193 243 188 624 117 1520 $111.50

1.5 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 374 232 227 253 712 66 1513 $80.00
2 Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 374 168 167 208 543 192 1513 $80.00

2.5 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 361 181 182 191 554 183 1461 $48.50
3 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 361 235 186 189 610 114 1461 $48.50

3.5 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 392 199 170 215 584 144 1457 $17.00
4 Fry, John 161 226-3966 392 245 196 228 669 60 1457 $17.00

4.5 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 351 167 185 207 559 159 1454
5 Wallin, Roger 59 284-736 351 205 185 178 568 168 1454

5.5 Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 388 210 196 222 628 126 1440
6 Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 388 183 214 199 596 90 1440

6.5 Ingram, Terry 55 231-1442 368 201 183 193 577 165 1439
7 King, Arthur 55 231-109 368 182 226 178 586 111 1439

7.5 Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 365 175 186 178 539 144 1431
8 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 365 227 203 177 607 141 1431

8.5 Bustos, Herman 128 210-3920 355 148 245 140 533 150 1414
9 Kupras, Paul 128 210-1374 355 185 195 186 566 165 1414

9.5 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 356 151 189 190 530 150 1405
10 Erickson, James 8 226-1716 356 199 189 175 563 162 1405
11 Lopez, Art 108 226-119 363 198 179 171 548 174 1402
11 Mattus, Greg 108 8970-18872 363 202 146 215 563 117 1402
12 Liddicoat, Dennis 73 226-7039 361 166 201 185 552 186 1400
12 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 361 180 180 191 551 111 1400
13 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 358 204 140 188 532 180 1386
13 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 358 174 213 161 548 126 1386
14 Wyllie, James 19 226-15026 382 198 170 144 512 192 1371
14 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 382 216 195 214 625 42 1371
15 Priest, Roy 19 8970-19528 358 140 179 198 517 210 1352
15 Momita, Milton 19 226-15045 358 201 179 149 529 96 1352
16 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 417 175 211 177 563 51 1334
16 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 417 192 173 277 642 78 1334
17 Babiarz, Charlie 55 231-1036 371 196 176 178 550 126 1316
17 Cartwright, Wayne 55 231-1081 371 184 155 160 499 141 1316
18 Collette, Dale 112 263-2242 370 129 181 160 470 129 1300
18 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 370 163 195 202 560 141 1300
19 Walker, John 0 226-6848 437 169 223 158 550 39 1299
19 Bock, Larry 19 226-3149 437 196 205 279 680 30 1299
20 Palfini, Loralee 73G 2893-400 364 136 144 178 458 168 1298
20 Blackshere, Mark 73 226-15300 364 151 193 208 552 120 1298
21 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 380 209 158 137 504 141 1290
21 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 380 202 181 163 546 99 1290
22 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 351 104 125 111 340 231 1285
22 Dorsey, Ralph 19 226-1064 351 192 182 244 618 96 1285
23 Ramin, Richard 73 226-9456 411 199 143 161 503 108 1282
23 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 411 211 213 208 632 39 1282
24 Willey, Jim 19 226-165 376 166 146 221 533 150 1279
24 Tinsley, Bill 19G 8970-15771 376 170 139 185 494 102 1279
25 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 392 176 168 172 516 126 1233
25 DonKonics, John 73 8970-18904 392 147 193 173 513 78 1233
26 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 373 157 175 135 467 135 1194
26 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 373 157 122 187 466 126 1194
27 Kapus, George 19 8970-19282 352 157 120 130 407 183 1192
27 Ruppert, Tom 19 226-3085 352 137 136 188 461 141 1192
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DOUBLES "B" DIVISION AVERAGE <
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0.5 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 269 175 134 131 440 270 1431 $98.50
1 Fischer, Lynn 113G 8960-3507 269 135 134 149 418 303 1431 $98.50

1.5 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 338 196 170 146 512 222 1425 $71.50
2 Dehart, Bob 0 231-1396 338 171 159 217 547 144 1425 $71.50

2.5 Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 318 137 179 198 514 219 1420 $44.50
3 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 318 155 179 146 480 207 1420 $44.50

3.5 Jeong , Gwen 62G 272-9242  279 81 127 177 385 315 1402 $17.00
4 Jeong , David 62 272-2596 279 169 136 169 474 228 1402 $17.00

4.5 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 340 163 161 142 466 210 1401
5 Sepulveda, John 73 284-2031 340 178 196 201 575 150 1401

5.5 Heffron, Lewis 6 210-12991 331 151 170 187 508 177 1395
6 Bowers, Richard 6 247-364 331 193 168 139 500 210 1395

6.5 Reading, William 123 226-10932 326 190 148 169 507 231 1394
7 Palmer, Frank 105 250-1175 326 176 138 171 485 171 1394

7.5 Lettiere, Ivona 19G 2859-4513 308 156 162 157 475 246 1385
8 Lettiere, Joe 19 226-12290 308 173 137 144 454 210 1385

8.5 Weimann, Donald 19  8970-23112 286 153 169 162 484 252 1379
9 Peterson, Bruce 19 8970-23922 286 134 129 110 373 270 1379

9.5 Carr, Eric 55 231-412 337 137 183 204 524 189 1363
10 Siegfried, Wayne 11 231-1451 337 136 165 169 470 180 1363
11 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 317 136 128 160 424 291 1360
11 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 317 156 176 175 507 138 1360
12 Pesek III, John 59 2893-400 313 129 139 135 403 252 1354
12 Henry, Donald 59 8970-17732 313 181 160 169 510 189 1354
13 Murphy, Mary 45G 8029-1669 309 136 144 178 458 270 1351
13 Beutler, Wayne 45 288-189 309 168 131 141 440 183 1351
tie Elliott, Dennis 73 9005-20066 330 152 128 161 441 267 1346
tie Hunt, Wilson 73 210-11227 330 174 161 180 515 123 1346
tie McAninch, Harvey 62 231-1442 292 132 137 123 392 237 1346
tie Okumura, Victor 59 231-109 292 152 132 166 450 267 1346
16 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 350 220 133 147 500 147 1328
16 Carey, Bob 62 272-1013 350 150 149 199 498 183 1328
17 Turner , Ursul 62G 2861-773 334 157 166 115 438 216 1325
17 Paulson , Don 62 272-1073 334 211 154 144 509 162 1325
18 Jenkins, James L 73 8970-20542 349 137 191 171 499 183 1315
18 Reed, Albert 73 284-2026 349 187 153 143 483 150 1315
19 Royster, Chuck 123 284-5024 345 174 148 155 477 189 1303
19 Swindle, James 123 284-736 345 138 193 150 481 156 1303
20 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 341 156 113 165 434 180 1300
20 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 341 159 151 199 509 177 1300
21 Tuttle , Yuki 62G 2900-11631 310 133 122 113 368 279 1293
21 Cardona , Al 62 272-1013 310 174 173 128 475 171 1293
22 Reed , Virginia 62G 286-2075 332 146 140 113 399 267 1279
22 Grilley , Lynn 62 11-368594 332 178 159 159 496 117 1279
23 Rochin, Bob 155 210-6350 342 149 161 174 484 168 1274
23 Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 342 137 124 175 436 186 1274
24 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 2014-2015 322 151 136 140 427 180 1236
24 Rudiger, Elo 59G  210-747 322 141 130 124 395 234 1236
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ALL EVENTS

ONE DIVISION

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR

TOTAL
HDCP

A/E

TOT

INDIVIDUAL

PRIZE

1 Murphy, Mary 45G 8029-1669 140 511 458 969 540 1509 $93.00
2 Lopez, Art 108 226-119 172 593 548 1141 348 1489 $87.00
3 Locke, Del 73 284-529 191 627 624 1251 234 1485 $81.00
4 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 188 681 548 1229 252 1481 $76.00

tie Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 622 712 1334 132 1466 $67.50

tie Takeuchi, Esther 2G 2845-8756 157 514 514 1028 438 1466 $67.50
7 Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 188 567 628 1195 252 1447 $59.00
8 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 156 489 512 1001 444 1445 $53.00
9 Lettiere, Ivona 19G 2859-4513 148 476 475 951 492 1443 $48.00

tie Dehart, Bob 0 231-1396 182 606 547 1153 288 1441 $39.00
tie Weimann, Donald 19  8970-23112 146 453 484 937 504 1441 $39.00
12 Salazar, Russell 113 8960-3356 140 460 440 900 540 1440 $31.00
13 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 182 567 584 1151 288 1439 $25.00
14 Liddicoat, Dennis 73 226-7039 168 512 552 1064 372 1436 $20.00
15 Okumura, Victor 59 231-109 141 448 450 898 534 1432 $14.00
tie Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 173 479 608 1087 342 1429
tie Close, Alan 73 226-6723 192 591 610 1201 228 1429
tie Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 169 509 554 1063 366 1429
tie Reading, William 123 226-10932 153 460 507 967 462 1429
tie Elliott, Dennis 73 9005-20066 141 454 441 895 534 1429
tie Mattus, Greg 108 8970-18872 191 630 563 1193 234 1427
tie Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 166 500 543 1043 384 1427
23 Jenkins, James L 73 8970-20542 169 557 499 1056 366 1422
24 Ingram, Terry 55 231-1442 175 511 577 1088 330 1418
25 Heffron, Lewis 6 210-12991 171 555 508 1063 354 1417
26 Wallin, Roger 59 284-736 174 512 568 1080 336 1416
27 Fischer, Lynn 113G 8960-3507 129 386 418 804 606 1410
28 Lettiere, Joe 19 226-12290 160 532 454 986 420 1406
29 Carey, Bob 62 272-1013 169 540 498 1038 366 1404
30 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 183 561 560 1121 282 1403
tie King, Arthur 55 231-109 193 594 586 1180 222 1402
tie Wyllie, James 19 226-15026 166 506 512 1018 384 1402
tie Priest, Roy 19 8970-19528 160 462 517 979 420 1399
tie Henry, Donald 59 8970-17732 167 511 510 1021 378 1399
35 Kupras, Paul 128 210-1374 175 502 566 1068 330 1398
36 Erickson, James 8 226-1716 176 510 563 1073 324 1397
tie Dorsey, Ralph 19 226-1064 198 582 618 1200 192 1392
tie Willey, Jim 19 226-165 180 559 533 1092 300 1392
tie Pesek III, John 59 2893-400 146 485 403 888 504 1392
40 Bowers, Richard 6 247-364 160 471 500 971 420 1391
41 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 213 723 563 1286 102 1388
42 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 204 588 642 1230 156 1386
43 DonKonics, John 73 8970-18904 204 716 513 1229 156 1385
44 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 177 505 559 1064 318 1382
45 Hunt, Wilson 73 210-11227 189 618 515 1133 246 1379
tie Marshall, Jerry 108 226-2125 182 550 539 1089 288 1377
tie Cartwright, Wayne 55 231-1081 183 596 499 1095 282 1377
48 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 170 483 532 1015 360 1375
49 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 509 509 1018 354 1372
50 Bustos, Herman 128 210-3920 180 538 533 1071 300 1371
51 Sepulveda, John 73 284-2031 180 495 575 1070 300 1370
tie Babiarz, Charlie 55 231-1036 188 566 550 1116 252 1368
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Mar 21 & 23, 2016

ANNUAL SIR BRANCH 146 TOURNAMENT

Concord

Diablo Lanes

tie Reed , Virginia 62G 286-2075 141 435 399 834 534 1368
54 Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 200 588 596 1184 180 1364
55 Fry, John 161 226-3966 210 574 669 1243 120 1363
56 Jeong , Gwen 62G 272-9242  125 344 385 729 630 1359
tie Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 181 561 500 1061 294 1355
tie Tuttle , Yuki 62G 2900-11631 137 429 368 797 558 1355
59 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 188 586 516 1102 252 1354
60 Ellingson, David 105 250-1478 133 347 424 771 582 1353
61 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 183 459 607 1066 282 1348
tie Carr, Eric 55 231-412 167 445 524 969 378 1347
tie Surratt, James 105 263-16851 184 564 507 1071 276 1347
64 Cardona , Al 62 272-1013 173 528 475 1003 342 1345
65 Jeong , David 62 272-2596 154 413 474 887 456 1343
66 McAninch, Harvey 62 231-1442 151 476 392 868 474 1342
67 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 180 509 530 1039 300 1339
68 Reed, Albert 73 284-2026 180 554 483 1037 300 1337
69 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 160 450 466 916 420 1336
70 Ruppert, Tom 19 226-3085 183 589 461 1050 282 1332
71 Rochin, Bob 155 210-6350 174 511 484 995 336 1331
72 Turner , Ursul 62G 2861-773 158 460 438 898 432 1330
73 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 193 555 551 1106 222 1328
tie Siegfried, Wayne 11 231-1451 170 491 470 961 360 1321
tie Rudiger, Elo 59G  210-747 152 458 395 853 468 1321
tie Carl, John 19 8970-16829 153 519 340 859 462 1321
77 Swindle, James 123 284-736 178 523 481 1004 312 1316
78 Paulson , Don 62 272-1073 176 482 509 991 324 1315
79 Bock, Larry 19 226-3149 220 574 680 1254 60 1314
80 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 216 601 625 1226 84 1310
81 Takeshita, Ben 2 210-8516 161 415 480 895 414 1309
82 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 217 598 632 1230 78 1308
83 Ramin, Richard 73 226-9456 194 588 503 1091 216 1307
84 Palfini, Loralee 73G 2893-400 174 511 458 969 336 1305
85 Beutler, Wayne 45 288-189 169 498 440 938 366 1304
86 Kropf, Mike 19 226-240 197 552 546 1098 198 1296
87 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 183 498 504 1002 282 1284
88 Blackshere, Mark 73 226-15300 190 489 552 1041 240 1281
89 Royster, Chuck 123 284-5024 167 420 477 897 378 1275
90 Peterson, Bruce 19 8970-23922 140 355 373 728 540 1268
91 Palmer, Frank 105 250-1175 173 421 485 906 342 1248
92 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 170 452 434 886 360 1246
93 Collette, Dale 112 263-2242 187 517 470 987 258 1245
94 Tomlinson, Laverl 59 2014-2015 170 449 427 876 360 1236
95 Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 168 423 436 859 372 1231
96 Grilley , Lynn 62 11-368594 191 496 496 992 234 1226
97 Tinsley, Bill 19G 8970-15771 196 514 494 1008 204 1212
98 Kapus, George 19 8970-19282 169 436 407 843 366 1209
99 Walker, John 0 226-6848 217 553 550 1103 78 1181

100 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 185 435 467 902 270 1172
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SINGLES

WOMEN

P
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C
E NAME USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING

TOT

INDIVIDUAL

PRIZE

3 Murphy, Mary 8029-1669 140 193 156 162 511 270 781 $65.00
4 Takeuchi, Esther 2845-8756 157 195 153 166 514 219 733 $41.00

12 Wolfe , Roberta 9355-23712 129 128 147 149 424 303 727 $17.00
5 Lettiere, Ivona 2859-4513 148 172 169 135 476 246 722
9 Tuttle , Yuki 2900-11631 137 125 170 134 429 279 708

8 Reed , Virginia 286-2075 141 167 149 119 435 267 702
tie Close, Jan 2893-49 169 144 185 180 509 183 692
tie Maguire, Rosemary 226-17025 166 169 175 156 500 192 692
2 Fischer, Lynn 8960-3507 129 126 118 142 386 303 689

11 Palfini, Loralee 2893-400 174 193 156 162 511 168 679
7 Turner , Ursul 2861-773 158 139 177 144 460 216 676

10 Jeong , Gwen 272-9242  125 103 115 126 344 315 659
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SINGLES

SCRATCH

P
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C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3

SING

TOT

INDIVIDUAL

PRIZE

1 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 213 236 244 243 723 $75.00
2 DonKonics, John 73 8970-18904 204 258 222 236 716 $44.00
3 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 188 224 235 222 681 $14.00
4 Locke, Del 73 284-529 191 180 213 234 627
5 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 212 197 213 622

6 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 216 220 190 191 601
7 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 192 202 203 186 591

tie Johnson, Ronald 156 263-244 200 193 204 191 588
tie Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 204 211 188 189 588
10 Dorsey, Ralph 19 226-1064 198 267 164 151 582
11 Davis, Ernie 8 226-2424 204 228 169 179 576
12 Fry, John 161 226-3966 210 212 158 204 574
tie Tourtillott, Arthur 112 263-142 188 194 142 231 567
tie Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 182 158 146 263 567
15 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 184 144 207 213 564
16 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 183 188 201 172 561
17 Bustos, Herman 128 210-3920 180 188 168 182 538
18 Collette, Dale 112 263-2242 187 148 187 182 517
19 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 183 162 142 155 459
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